NOSIALGIA AR

Zenith Radio Corp.

Model: 7H920 Chassis: Year: Pre 1951
Power: Circuit: IF:

Tubes:

Bands:

Resources

Riders 20 (XX) ZENITH 20-43
Riders 20 (XX) ZENITH 20-44
Riders 20 (XX) ZENITH 20-45
Riders 20 (XX) ZENITH 20-46

Copyright © 1989-2025 Nostalgia Air


Riders 20 (XX) ZENITH 20-0043.pdf
Riders 20 (XX) ZENITH 20-0044.pdf
Riders 20 (XX) ZENITH 20-0045.pdf
Riders 20 (XX) ZENITH 20-0046.pdf
https://www.nostalgiaair.org

"39°0LS DN 0291— 096

PMLO| AININDIUA 410010304
OUEST ADNINDIWS 4°1°00N ‘dNY

S1tEv S2IONR ~

“anaoten Frmymuc ss3mn
ey ORI BVNEINIRT

“w01LvACY 2€1mNITIY
230 SN 103 MO MOVEY

S1Lvmos

3GV AL

ZENITH PAGE 20-4
MODLL 7H920, Ch. 7FOL

b

4181 CATONZ  BILINT

envzl 9ie!

'L30 HOLVYNINIY¥ D SIQ

Y3LINIT 2"V ON2

Invel ovazsl

o

TR ST ST Y WOUTYT

Rider

©Jjonn F.

NOStTOTer AT



https://www.nostalgiaiar.org

‘JuawWad ay; 03 woir joy e Burddde 4q s8nig uesoory (p)

‘SISSRYD 0 PIXD ITWIIT] WOy I332UNTOA 3qn] wnndep (3)
*{PROl I0}RUTMIIADSTP [[N]) SISSEYD O3

IDWIOFSURI} JOJBUTLILIISTP UO ¢ BT 1998U03[0A 3gnL wmndey (q)
‘(peol 103BUTIUTIDSIP JIPY) SISSEGD 03

TIULIOFSURL} I0JRUTWILIOSTP UC 9 BT 12j0un(oA aqny, wmnoes ()
1)U 8y} UO UOI3EOTPUI Ue 338

o1 yB8noua yBry 3snf 3day aq prnoys yndino rojexsusd reudis ayy

-3sn{pe WV [Te 107 £1030eJsTies 9q [[1s Iowzogsuea; yudmo ayy jo
£xepuodas 1o Lreunad s $5019% PoyosULd 283w jndino oV uy
‘P3PIATYS 29 pINoyYs pes| sTyg,
*sjusuNSIlPe N g 10 24298 [[I# Pes] 10U 943 YITM $3T138 UL SUYO
000°000°7 JO 10ISTSIIT UOHJRIOST U YHM I3}9UNOA IqN} WMNORA Y

sanpadaad Surmorog a3 J1 apewt aq A[uo ues JuswBI[E 31981100

sjusurisnipe ay} 10 peoe[das ST IPWIOJSURI} JY 10 J] UR SSITUN
A1vSS900UUN 99 SPSEVI JSOW UL [[IAM SISSEYD ST} JO JUsWUBIY

INVIIOdNI

“sjuaw

:pamorfoy st

‘Yitm pazadure; usaq saey

*8urpea s wnwixew s8nyg 1100 JY pue [*OIN 86 001 | pajenpowiun suyo L7 {*1ue 2ur] sa0w {®) @) oy
03 saBwys ‘jue puw "jep udyy ‘32Q 271 Puw €1 JALH O 86 ~93) J 3504 wuudUy
‘3TRIS TRIP O} I0IRTIISO 328 Fnig 1105 7550 71 9N 86 00T | pajv[npouwuf) sumo gLz
W4 ‘SN 86
*Burpes s wmuwixeuw IdWIOFSURI) 1 001 | Peye[npotuup "PIN S0° 39)00S 3qnj} 19313AUOD
203 1awrzoFsuvay, JI ‘3s] udtyy ‘31 3o 'd3g pue WA W L0T LIVZ1 uo (p1ad) p urg ]
‘wtdd 871 Pu® L1 .
*Burpess wmwrxew IauIIosuRIl g1 001 | pajernpowaun "PIN S0° ~dl ST (@) L
20} Iswuroysuwiy 41 ‘puz uBiy 'Pug jo oag pue WA W L0T 9VEZT uo (praB) 1 urg |
Tunad 2171 Pu® 1171
*8utpeas umwtxedu Iswaojsuel) g1 001 [ Pejernpowtupn “PIN 50" *JaI ‘PUZ (?) 9
103 1dI0JSURI} 4T ‘PAg uBIY 'PIg JO ‘2dg puw WA O L'0T 9VEZT uo (pra8) [ urg
‘wrad 91 pue 6171 -
“Burpeas o019z 103 10 *I2STp JO *33s§ 001 | peyernpourupn “PIN 50° zayTuny @) <
-3 RUTWIIDSIP 30 L1@pUcdIs }5ulpy B8nys 1100 071 NI N L'OT 90vz21 uo (prad) { g ”
*BuTpRa L UIMITXEW 103 ‘1os1p Lawuatag 001 | Pejeinpowrun) "PIN G0° TR (®) %
Zojeurturadstp 3o Lrewrrd ulyy Bus 1109 6171 WA OW LT 90vzl wo (prad) 1 wrg '
m_ ‘saBms ‘Jue pue '30p UBTY £ PUR 235 (79 0071 og ParRIMPON pusvwasem 0y 'prdo €
= ‘0¥ 00%1 ‘prdo 41asooy suany
- *a[eIs [vIp 03 I0IW[[IDSO j2g ¥O |'9¥ 0091 od PajeInpoNy jeudewasem 0f k4
m . | "9 0091 ‘prdo Lyasoo] suangy 7
|NI % ‘udyno 81 Pu® LT {*3M 009 od P3jRInpoOy "PIN S0° 1932240 L IVTT L Wid 1 n
LM WNWEXYW 10§ [auuwyd ‘g ] udny ‘P11 01 '6-1 ‘DY SS¥ : ‘ndv
) ) 2
m asodang szawniy, ‘fpy o1 IvI( 195 | pueg Aouanbaax g U Y 03, I03[[19380 uoyeradQ m W
M nuuu/ 1eudrg ynduy Aurumeg 3193UR0n . 3
ol g
| ’ k| g
wid TINAID0Td LNIEWNDITY CH
o2 s o
al ° )
i 8


https://www.nostalgiaiar.org

PAGE_20-45

MODEL 7H920, Ch. TFOL

Z

‘sgInsads
awres ay} 2A18 [[Im 0197 jo (2a13E80U) 1391 343 O3 08 03 sjIe)s 133U
a3 uaym A125010 SuUTAISSQO 10 ‘I2}9UI ISYUSD OL3Z-UOU ® JO SPRI]
oy} Bursasaay AIessadau \ﬁmﬂ_AOmnm. jou ST nq ‘quaunsnipe syl
107 PIPUSTUILIOIBL ST 13}9WL SuredTpul 0187 19D ¥ Burpesa oiaz
107 8n1s ay3z Bunyes 810Jaq UOHIWIIPUT aarjelau pue sanisod pood e
128 03 gndut Teudls JUITOINS ST (g uorzexado) pauBire st 10jPUTWILID
-stp ay} 30 A1epuodds Iy uSYM squswuB{y J0eutuiIdstq WJ

‘gquaurisnlpe Supjew uUaym suorgnedaad
sures 2y} 2A195qQ °S,°d'T INJ dY} 10 pasn 31w zetpiiduwy J1 NV
ay3 BuruBrre 103 s8nys Buturng yo adfy swres oyl ‘IUAWMBIY A1 NI

‘quawed zoxeads jo doap ® Yjrm Paindas aq ysnud syyeys
oy JusWIRST{pE 193]y BSTAYDO[D-ISIUNOD 10 ISTMAIOTI s1yeys ayl
furuang £q s{I0D Y} JO PI91F 8y} UT patiea a1e sBnls ay} pue s}yeys
papeaiyj 0} paydejje 2ie s8nrs Suruny oyl juawuBUV AW WA

+arqissodwr aq (1 Judwysnipe pue
drajs TTIaM SULLO] [10D 23 Wl §PedIY} 3Y3 10 100} Sutustre a3 uo paey
ssa1d j0u O( "ISATIPp MIIOS IO IZIS [{EUS ® 103 PAYOYs aI® sdnys
3Yy] °SULIO [T0D Y3 OJUT MIIDS PUR Papedaly} aiw s I2UNI0FSURI}
47 ay3 ur sdnys juswuBiye 9Yy [RUONUSAUOCD ST pueq }SEOPROI]
paepue}s ay} uo SISSPYD SIYY JO juoumuBire sYy, WUV NV
jas ayy Buirpuey axoyaq 8nid
2y} 9513431 ‘98¥}[04 JO UOTIEOTPUT Auve st 219U} J1 pue ‘punoad youaq
pue STSSEYD> UsaM}dq 38¢40A DV 23 WP ‘a]qelieAR j0U ST ISWIO]
- sue1} UOTJEOST Ue JI SISSTEYUD ,30Y,, © PIOA®R O} I3pI0 UL POPUIVILUO
-321 st (3ndimo A OIT 0% gndur A Q1) I2WII0JSURI} UOTIRTOST SUI] ©
‘sIsseys D-OV Aue 10 104 dY3 UC dpEM 3w sjusunsnlpe waYM
+spueq [re uo uorpedryiidwe J¥ Jo 28®ms auo pue «J1 jo sa8ws omi
Yt oIt sudporsjeyiadns v sajerodiodut STSSTYY 104L UL

NOILVOOT JAWWIYIL ANV HENlL
2%
JONLNOD “TOA ¥ HOLIMS ONVE %, 00%)
HOLIMS (430-NOw ONINNL # 135 €0
—— - 1 “On 0ov!
ANV 08 2 L4
Tnﬁ vz
“ON 86
a%0 W4 67

N 96

DN 96

om—130 W4 €1

SNYYL 4 US|

773.] ] Y
“GNVMi $1°D61d "SNYHL 4 1QdE: CSNYHETIANT.

ATTIng 30w

ATVING TIYMG 40
LNOWS NO INIME L.

3AQ GHOI VI

o~
Y

¢ John F. Rider

L

right © 1989.2025 N

IS



https://www.nostalgiaiar.org

PAGE 20-46_ZENITH

PARTS LIST
PART NO. REF.NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. REF.NO. DESCRIPTION
DIAL ASSEMBLY RESISTORS
12.1407 Dial Light Socket Mounting Bracket 63-1772 Rz 470 Ohm 1/Z W. 20% Ins. Res.
26-389 Louvre Dial 63-1779 Rl 680 Ohm 1/2 W, 20% Ins. Res.
46-538 Tuning Control Knob 63-1785 R8 1000 Ohm 1/2 W, 10% Ins. Res.
46-688 Tone Control Knob 63-1786 R9 1000 Ohm 1/2 W. 20% Ins. Res,
46-718 Band Switch Knob 63-1799 R25 2200  Ohm 1/2 W, 10% Ins. Res.
54-211 Speed Nut (4 used on Dial Scale Mtg.) 63-1800 R7 2200 Ohm 1/2 W, 20% Ins. Res.
57.1335 Tone Knob Esc. 63-1806  R13 3300 Ohm 1/2 W. 10% Ins, Res.,
76-493 Tuning Shaft 63-1810 Rl4 3900 Ohm 1/2W. 10% Ins. Res.
78-786 Dial Light Socket 63-1817 R22 5600 Ohm 1/2 W. 10% Ins. Res.
80-69 Dial Cord Spring 63-1824 RI15 8200 Ohm 1/2W. 10% Ins. Res.
80-209 Dial Cord Spring 63-1828 RS 10K Ohm 1/2 W, 20% Ins. Res,
80-444 Tuner Arm Tension Spring 63-1856  R11 47K Ohm 1/2 W. 20% Ins. Res.
80-580 Tuner Arm Stop Spring 6321870 R1Z 100K  Ohm 1/2 W, 20% Ins. Res.
80-581 Tuner Arm Pressure Spring 63-1876  R16 150K Ohm 1/2 W. 10% Ins. Res.
83-1504 Dial Light Shield 63-1898  RI10 470K Ohm /2 W, 20% Ins. Res.
93-475 Felt Washer (S-14129) 63-1926 R4 2.2 Megohm 1/2 W. 20% Ins, Res,
93-690 Felt Washer (Used on 5-13944) 63-1940  RI7 4.7 Megohm 1/2 W. 20% Ins. Res.
94-371 Pointer Pulley Bushing
100-97 Dial Light Balb
114-26 #8 x 1/4" Hex, Hd. 5.T. Screw Type 2 Cad. MISCELLANEOUS
(Used on 12-1407) 12-1070 Wavemagnet Mounting Bracket (2 used)
188-30 Retaining Ring 14-851 Cabinet for 7THY20W (or 14-848)
188-102 Clamping Ring ) 14-1020 Cabinet for TH920 {or 14-850)
5-13944 Pointer, Pulley & Bushing Assembly 19-139 Cabinet Back Retaining Clip {4 used)
(59-205) 49-608 $P-1 7 1/2'* P. M. Speaker
5-13945 Cam, Pulley and Bushing 208-608 Cone & Voice Coil Assembly
5-13981 Tone Coatrol Bracket & Lug Assembly 54-139 #3/8-32 x 9/16*" Palnut Type 9N Steel Cad.
$-13982, Dial Cord & Eyelet Assembly (Used to mount Volume Control)
5-13983 Dial Cord & Eyelet Assembly 54-140 ¥3/8-32 x 9/16" Hex. Nut Steel
S-14129 Volume Control Knob Assembly (Used to mount Tone Control)
5-14429 Tuner Arm Assembly 54-226 Speed Nut Tinnerman (3 used to mount
Tuning Cores)
57-1269 LF. Transformer Terminal Plate
COILS & CHOKES s8-128 Two Prong Plug
74.52 Plastic Speaker Screen
s-12256  L21 A.C. Line Choke Coil Assembly 78-782 Minature Tube Socket (7 contact)
$-13971 T2 2nd, LF. Transformer Assembly 78.788 Minature Tube Socket (9 contact)
$-13972 T3 3rd. LF. Transformer Assembly 78-794 Minature Tube Socket (3 used)
$-13973 T4 Discriminator T: A bl 78-795 Minature Tube Socket (7 contact)
$-13974 L4 Broadeast Detector Coil A bl 78-854 Minature Tube Socket {9 contact)
5-14192 L2 F.M. Antenna Coil Assembly 85-464 Band Switch
S-15733 L5 F.M. Oscillator Coil Assembly 93-665 . Fibre Washer (2 used on 5-14385)
$-15743 L3 F.M. Detector Coil Assembly 93-719 2031 x 5/16 x 7/16 Steel Washer Cad. P1.
5-15888 Lé Broadcast Osc, Coil Assembly {4 used on 74-52)
$-15981 T1 Ist, LF, Transformer Assembly 94-334 Speaker Mounting Bushing
94-485 Fibre Bushing {1 ea. used on 63-1584)
and 63-1582)
94-598 R.F. Plate Mounting Bushing (4 used)
CONDENSERS 951035 Output
—_— 97-284 Dial Gord Guide Stud
22-3 cs .01  Mfd, GCeramic (Disc.) 500 V. 97-293 Insulating Stud (4 used on Chassis Mtg.)
22-829 clo .05 Mfd. 200 V. 110-130 Grill Cloth
22854 c18 .0005 Mfd. 600 V. 112-281 #10 x 3/4"° Oval B.H.S.T. Stat. Bronze
22-1220 c13 .002 Mifd. 600 V. (4 used on chassis mounting)
22-1367  C12 50  Mmifd, Ceramic 500 V. 1124697 #6 x 7/16° Straight Side B.H.S.T. Steel Cad.
22-1506 cr 22 Mmfd. Ceramic 500 V. Pl (4 used on back)
22-1507  Cl15 25  Mmid. Ceramic 500 V. 114-26 #8 x 1/4"' Hex, Hd. 5.T. Screw Steel Cad.
22-1661 ca1,22 Elect. 8-4-40 Mfd. PL. (2 used on 5-13977)
23, & 24 150V-40 Mfd. 25 v, 114-78 #6 x 32 x 5/16"" Hex. Hd. Slotted S. T.
221669  C8 100 Mmifd. Ceramic 500 V. (Wavemagaet Mtg.)
22-1676  Cé .001 Mfd. Ceramic 500 V. 114-160 #6 x 7/8° Hex. Hd. 5, T. Screw
22-16717  cC1 Three Gang Variable (1 used to Mt. 212.3)
22-1683  C16 02 Mid. (Shielded) 400 V. 114-292 #6 x 5/8" Hex. Hd. SL. S, T. Screw.(8 used)
22-1702 €19 .005 Mfd. 400 V. 114-319 #8-32 x 11/16" Hex. Hd., Slotted M.S, Steel
22-1705 c9 30  Mmid. Ceramic 500 V. (4 used)
22-1766 cl1t 68 Mmid. (Molded) 500 V. 125-17 Rubber Grommet (4 used on 49-608)
22-1775  C26 047 Mid. 400 V. 125.62 Rubber Grommet (4 used on R.F. Plate)
22-2084  C20 d 0 MM, 200 V. 13969 Speaker Baffle
149-64 Tuning Core (3 used)
RESISTORS 188-34 Ring {Used on 63-1582)
_ 202-697 F.M. Instruction Book
63-1202  R21 330  Ohm W.W. 2 W 10% Ins. Res. 202-741 Instruction Book
63-1450 R24 22 Ohm W.W, 1 W 20% Ins. Res. 212.3 SE-1 Selenium Rectifier
63-1452  R20 270  Ohm W.W. 2 W 10% Ins. Res. $-13977 L1 Wavemagnet Assembly
63-1582  R23 Tone Control S-14128 Cabinet Back, A.C, Plug & Cord Assembly
63-1584 R18 Volume Control & Switch {Complete)
631737 R3 68 Obm 1/2 W. 207 Ins. Res. 5-14358 Wavemagnet Cable Assembly
63-1744  R6 100 Obm 1/2 W. 20% Ins. Res. S-14562 Cabinet Back, A.C. Plug & Cord Assembly
63-1747 R19 120 Ohm 1/2 W. 10% Ins. Res. {W Model Only) (Complete)

©Jjonn F. Rider

" Copyright © 19892025 Nostalgia Air - i


https://www.nostalgiaiar.org

	Technical Overview
	Riders 20 (XX) ZENITH 20-43
	Riders 20 (XX) ZENITH 20-44
	Riders 20 (XX) ZENITH 20-45
	Riders 20 (XX) ZENITH 20-46


